

Cameron County Public Health

Esmeralda Guajardo, MAHS
Health Administrator

James W. Castillo II, MD Health Authority

For Immediate Release

June 2, 2023

Contact: Eddie Trevino, Jr., Cameron County Judge, (956) 544-0830 Esmeralda Guajardo, Health Administrator, (956) 247-3685

Cameron County COVID-19 Report

Cameron County will shift to reporting COVID-19 numbers once a month. The report will now be released on the last day of the month and include case counts for the entire month.

Cameron County continues to emphasize the importance of following prevention methods:

- Practice physical distancing by keeping your distance 6 feet from others.
- If you are sick, call your doctor and home isolate.
- Practice good hygiene practices for everyday prevention measures, including frequent handwashing.
- Covering when coughing or sneezing.
- Avoid touching eyes, nose, or mouth with unwashed hands.

For information on coronavirus, please contact Cameron County Public Health at (956) 247-3650, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or refer to the Cameron County Public Health website for more information and updates at http://www.cameroncounty.us/publichealth/index.php/coronavirus/.

